

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 23-1782 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/10/2023 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 12/4/2023 Final action: 12/4/2023

**Title:** A resolution approving a proposed Contract between the City and County of Denver and The Urban

Farm to provide administrative support, classroom space, and vocational experiential learning

opportunities for Helping Youth Pursue Excellence (HYPE) participants, citywide.

Amends a contract with The Urban Farm (202160361) to add \$391,222.06 for a new total of

\$848,172.68 and an additional 18 months for 12-31-2025 to provide administrative support, classroom space, and vocational experiential learning opportunities for Helping Youth Pursue Excellence (HYPE) participants, citywide. 202370802-03. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 12-18-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-22-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RR23-1782 DOS Resolution Request The Urban Farm Amd 03, 2. 23-1782 Filed Resolution The

Urban Farm, 3. 23-

1782 Agmt Healthy+Food+for+Denver's+Kids+(HFDK)+&

+HYPE+by+The+Urban+Farm+(TUF)+Amd+03, 4. 23-1782 Filed Resolution The Urban Farm, 5. 23-

1782 signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2023	1	Council President	signed	
12/4/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
11/22/2023	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	Pass